Microenterprise training and technical assistance funds will be used to increase the income and economic stability
of self-employed people and microenterprise businesses by helping them to access capital, provide business
training and expanding market opportunities in Belknap, Carroll, Cheshire, Coos and Graf^on counties. A
minimum of one hundred forty-three (143) microenteiprise businesses will be assisted collectively, and 100% of
microenterprises served will be of low- and moderate-income.

This Agreement allocates a portion of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds provided to New
Hampshire by the U.